Oakland City University (4-10) -vs- Lindsey Wilson College (12-4)
01/08/15 at Columbia, KY

Date: 01/08/15 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Z‘t’t';: dg;ggfg; Oakland City University 20 45 65

Site: Columbia, KY Lindsey Wilson College 45 46 91

Referees: Kyle Labar, Jay Asher, Ryan Durham

Notes:

Oakland City University 65

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

22 Chelsea Jellison * 31 7-10 4-7 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 2 0 0 18

5 Raven Greer = 31 3-17 0-4 7-10 1-5 6 2 5 2 0 0 13

15 Hailey Menke * 32 4-11 1-1 0-0 3-3 6 2 0 3 0 2 9

32 Samantha Shoulders o 30 3-9 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 5 2 3 1 0 6

42  Emily Pitkin * 30 2-6 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 5 2 0 3 0 4

T™M TEAM = 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-2 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 Samantha Beatty 19 4-7 2-3 1-1 0-2 2 2 3 3 1 5 11

21  D'Nell Greenwell 9 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 2

11 Chelsea Gould 8 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2

10 Rashawnda Shamell 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

24 Monique Jones-Murphy 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Totals - 199 25-67 7-17 8-11 15-20 35 19 14 15 5 7 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 9-31 29.03% 2-6 33.33% 0-0 0.00%

Second Half 16-36 44.44% 5-11 45.45% 8-11 72.73%

Total 25-67 37.3% 7-17 41.2% 8-11 72.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4  Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 5 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 0 0

Lindsey Wilson College 91

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

12 Chanel Roberts * 24  6-11 0-1 7-8 3-5 8 1 3 2 0 1 19

21 Cassidy Martin =3 24  4-9 3-7 5-6 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 16

23  Kayla Richardson * 31 6-13 3-6 0-0 3-3 6 1 4 2 0 1 15

50 Michelle Montgomery % 16 3-6 0-0 3-4 4-1 5 1 0 0 0 0 9

31 Alexus Chinn * 18 2-6 0-0 3-4 5-1 6 1 1 1 0 4 7

™ TEAM =3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

24  Bre Elder 19 6-10 2-4 0-1 1-3 4 1 3 2 0 1 14

15 Billie Hearn 19 2-5 0-0 1-2 1-7 8 0 0 2 2 0 5

11  Hannah DeBruin 14 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 3 0 0 0 0 2

32 Ashley Johnson 11 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 1 2

45  Courtney Sandlin 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2

33 Kasey Young 10 0-4 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0

40 Ranika Rone 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 201 32-71 8-21 19-25 22-29 51 13 12 11 2 8 91

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 20-44 45.45% 4-13 30.77% 1-3 33.33%

Second Half 12-27 44.44% 4-8 50.00% 18-22 81.82%

Total 32-71 45.1% 8-21 38.1% 19-25 76.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 28 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 48 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 24 Bench Points: 25 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Oakland City University Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lindsey Wilson College
20:00 SUB STARTER by ROBERTS,CHANEL
20:00 SUB STARTER by MARTIN,CASSIDY
20:00 SUB STARTER by RICHARDSON,KAYLA
20:00 SUB STARTER by CHINN,ALEXUS
20:00 SUB STARTER by MONTGOMERY,MICHELLE

SUB STARTER by GREER,RAVEN 20:00

SUB STARTER by MENKE,HAILEY 20:00

SUB STARTER by JELLISON,CHELSEA 20:00

SUB STARTER by SHOULDERS,SAMANTHA 20:00

SUB STARTER by PITKIN,EMILY 20:00
19:38 0-2 H2 GOOD 2PTR by CHINN,ALEXUS

MISS 2PTR by PITKIN,EMILY 19:14

REBOUND OFF by PITKIN,EMILY --

MISS 3PTR by GREER,RAVEN 19:08

REBOUND OFF by PITKIN,EMILY --

GOOD 2PTR by GREER,RAVEN 19:04 2-2

FOUL PERSONAL by MENKE,HAILEY 18:54
18:54 2-3 H1 GOOD FT by MARTIN,CASSIDY
18:54 MISS FT by MARTIN,CASSIDY

o= REBOUND OFF by ROBERTS,CHANEL
18:48 2-5 H 3 GOOD 2PTR by ROBERTS,CHANEL
MISS 2PTR by GREER,RAVEN 18:39
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

18:38 FOUL PERSONAL by MONTGOMERY,MICHELLE
18:38 SUB IN by HEARN,BILLIE
18:38 SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,MICHELLE
TURNOVER by JELLISON,CHELSEA 18:23
18:23 STEAL by RICHARDSON,KAYLA
18:20 2-7 H5 GOOD 2PTR by RICHARDSON,KAYLA
GOOD 2PTR by PITKIN,EMILY 17:59 4-7 H3

ASSIST by SHOULDERS,SAMANTHA --
17:47 4-9 H5 GOOD 2PTR by ROBERTS,CHANEL
MISS 2PTR by MENKE,HAILEY 17:22
o= REBOUND DEF by TEAM
17:09 MISS 2PTR by HEARN,BILLIE
o= REBOUND OFF by CHINN,ALEXUS
17:07 4-11 H7 GOOD 2PTR by CHINN,ALEXUS

TURNOVER by SHOULDERS,SAMANTHA 16:48
16:48 STEAL by CHINN,ALEXUS
16:36 MISS 2PTR by HEARN,BILLIE

-- REBOUND OFF by RICHARDSON,KAYLA
16:21 4-14 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by MARTIN,CASSIDY
-- ASSIST by RICHARDSON,KAYLA

MISS 2PTR by GREER,RAVEN 16:05
-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,CHANEL
15:41 MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,CASSIDY
REBOUND DEF by PITKIN,EMILY --
GOOD 3PTR by JELLISON,CHELSEA 15:31 7-14 H7
ASSIST by GREER,RAVEN --
FOUL PERSONAL by GREER,RAVEN 15:14
15:14 SUB IN by DEBRUIN,HANNAH
15:14 SUB OUT by ROBERTS,CHANEL
15:14 SUB IN by ELDER,BRE
15:14 SUB OUT by CHINN,ALEXUS
15:05 MISS 3PTR by RICHARDSON,KAYLA

o= REBOUND OFF by MARTIN,CASSIDY
14:50 7-16 H9 GOOD 2PTR by RICHARDSON,KAYLA
MISS 2PTR by SHOULDERS,SAMANTHA 14:27



REBOUND OFF by PITKIN,EMILY
MISS 2PTR by PITKIN,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by JELLISON,CHELSEA

GOOD 2PTR by JELLISON,CHELSEA
ASSIST by GREER,RAVEN

REBOUND DEF by GREER,RAVEN
MISS 2PTR by GREER,RAVEN
REBOUND OFF by MENKE,HAILEY
TURNOVER by MENKE,HAILEY

GOOD 2PTR by JELLISON,CHELSEA

TURNOVER by JELLISON,CHELSEA

REBOUND DEF by JELLISON,CHELSEA

SUB IN by BEATTY,SAMANTHA

SUB OUT by GREER,RAVEN

SUB IN by GREENWELL,D'NELL

SUB OUT by PITKIN,EMILY

MISS 3PTR by JELLISON,CHELSEA
REBOUND OFF by GREENWELL,D'NELL
MISS 2PTR by GREENWELL,D'NELL

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by BEATTY,SAMANTHA
ASSIST by JELLISON,CHELSEA

STEAL by MENKE,HAILEY
MISS 2PTR by SHOULDERS,SAMANTHA

BLOCK by SHOULDERS,SAMANTHA
REBOUND DEF by BEATTY,SAMANTHA
MISS 2PTR by BEATTY,SAMANTHA

9-16

9-18
11-18
11-20

14-20

H7

H9
H7
H9

H 6

REBOUND DEF by HEARN,BILLIE
MISS 3PTR by DEBRUIN,HANNAH
REBOUND OFF by HEARN,BILLIE
MISS 2PTR by HEARN,BILLIE

FOUL PERSONAL by DEBRUIN,HANNAH
SUB IN by JOHNSON,ASHLEY

SUB OUT by HEARN,BILLIE

SUB IN by RONE,RANIKA

SUB OUT by MARTIN,CASSIDY

MISS 2PTR by ELDER,BRE

SUB IN by ROBERTS,CHANEL
SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,KAYLA
GOOD 2PTR by ROBERTS,CHANEL

GOOD 2PTR by ROBERTS,CHANEL

STEAL by ROBERTS,CHANEL
MISS 2PTR by JOHNSON,ASHLEY

FOUL PERSONAL by ROBERTS,CHANEL
SUB IN by YOUNG,KASEY
SUB OUT by ELDER,BRE

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ASHLEY
MISS 2PTR by JOHNSON,ASHLEY
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,ASHLEY
MISS 2PTR by YOUNG,KASEY
REBOUND OFF by DEBRUIN,HANNAH
MISS 2PTR by ROBERTS,CHANEL

FOUL PERSONAL by JOHNSON,ASHLEY

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by RICHARDSON,KAYLA
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ASHLEY

SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,MICHELLE
SUB OUT by RONE,RANIKA
TURNOVER by ROBERTS,CHANEL

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,CHANEL
MISS 2PTR by MONTGOMERY,MICHELLE

REBOUND DEF by DEBRUIN,HANNAH



REBOUND DEF by GREENWELL,D'NELL
GOOD 2PTR by SHOULDERS,SAMANTHA
ASSIST by BEATTY,SAMANTHA

REBOUND DEF by BEATTY,SAMANTHA
FOUL PERSONAL by BEATTY,SAMANTHA
TURNOVER by BEATTY,SAMANTHA

SUB IN by SHAMELL,RASHAWNDA
SUB OUT by MENKE,HAILEY

SUB IN by GOULD,CHELSEA

SUB OUT by JELLISON,CHELSEA

TURNOVER by BEATTY,SAMANTHA

SUB IN by PITKIN,EMILY
SUB OUT by SHOULDERS,SAMANTHA
TURNOVER by BEATTY,SAMANTHA

TURNOVER by GOULD,CHELSEA

FOUL PERSONAL by PITKIN,EMILY
SUB IN by GREER,RAVEN
SUB OUT by GOULD,CHELSEA

REBOUND DEF by GREER,RAVEN
SUB IN by JELLISON,CHELSEA
SUB OUT by BEATTY,SAMANTHA
MISS 2PTR by GREER,RAVEN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by MENKE,HAILEY

SUB OUT by SHAMELL,RASHAWNDA
SUB IN by SHOULDERS,SAMANTHA
SUB OUT by GREENWELL,D'NELL

GOOD 2PTR by SHOULDERS,SAMANTHA

REBOUND DEF by JELLISON,CHELSEA
MISS 3PTR by JELLISON,CHELSEA

05:36
05:18

16-20 H4

16-22 H6

16-25 HO9

16-28 H 12

16-30 H 14

16-33 H 17

18-33 H 15

MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,CHANEL

MISS 2PTR by ROBERTS,CHANEL

SUB IN by MARTIN,CASSIDY
SUB OUT by DEBRUIN,HANNAH
SUB IN by ELDER,BRE

SUB OUT by ROBERTS,CHANEL
SUB IN by CHINN,ALEXUS

SUB OUT by YOUNG,KASEY

MISS 3PTR by ELDER,BRE
REBOUND OFF by MONTGOMERY,MICHELLE
GOOD 2PTR by MONTGOMERY,MICHELLE

MISS 3PTR by RICHARDSON,KAYLA
REBOUND OFF by CHINN,ALEXUS
MISS 2PTR by RICHARDSON,KAYLA
REBOUND OFF by RICHARDSON,KAYLA
GOOD 3PTR by MARTIN,CASSIDY
ASSIST by RICHARDSON,KAYLA
FOUL PERSONAL by MARTIN,CASSIDY

STEAL by CHINN,ALEXUS
GOOD 3PTR by RICHARDSON,KAYLA
ASSIST by ELDER,BRE

STEAL by CHINN,ALEXUS
GOOD 2PTR by ELDER,BRE

MISS FT by ELDER,BRE

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,KAYLA
GOOD 3PTR by ELDER,BRE
ASSIST by MARTIN,CASSIDY

SUB IN by HEARN,BILLIE
SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,MICHELLE

MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,CASSIDY
REBOUND OFF by CHINN,ALEXUS
MISS 2PTR by CHINN,ALEXUS



TURNOVER by SHOULDERS,SAMANTHA

FOUL PERSONAL by SHOULDERS,SAMANTHA

MISS 2PTR by GREER,RAVEN

REBOUND DEF by MENKE,HAILEY
TURNOVER by MENKE,HAILEY

MISS 2PTR by PITKIN,EMILY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 2PTR by MENKE,HAILEY

TURNOVER by GREER,RAVEN

REBOUND DEF by SHOULDERS,SAMANTHA
MISS 2PTR by GREER,RAVEN

BLOCK by PITKIN,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by PITKIN,EMILY

MISS 2PTR by MENKE,HAILEY

REBOUND OFF by SHOULDERS,SAMANTHA
MISS 2PTR by SHOULDERS,SAMANTHA
REBOUND OFF by PITKIN,EMILY

GOOD 2PTR by PITKIN,EMILY

MISS 3PTR by JELLISON,CHELSEA
REBOUND OFF by MENKE,HAILEY
TURNOVER by MENKE,HAILEY

MISS 2PTR by PITKIN,EMILY

TURNOVER by SHOULDERS,SAMANTHA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

04:48 18-35 H 17
04:39
04:39
04:39
04:29
04:10

04:02

03:
03:
03:
03:

03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:

03:

03:
02:
02:
02:
02:

02:

01:
01:

01:

01:

01:
01:

01:

00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:

00:
00:
00:
00:

59
59
56
36
35
35
35
35
35
35
18

08
05
56
54
54
32

08
57
57

49

45
41
20

00
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
33
15
06
03
03
01

18-37 H 19

18-39 H?21

20-39 H 19
20-41 H21

20-43 H 23

20-45 H 25

REBOUND DEF by ELDER,BRE
GOOD 2PTR by HEARN,BILLIE

STEAL by CHINN,ALEXUS

TURNOVER by HEARN,BILLIE

REBOUND DEF by HEARN,BILLIE
MISS 2PTR by RICHARDSON,KAYLA

STEAL by ELDER,BRE
GOOD 2PTR by ELDER,BRE

SUB IN by ROBERTS,CHANEL
SUB OUT by MARTIN,CASSIDY
SUB IN by JOHNSON,ASHLEY
SUB OUT by ELDER,BRE

SUB IN by YOUNG,KASEY

SUB OUT by CHINN,ALEXUS

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,CHANEL
MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,KASEY
REBOUND OFF by ROBERTS,CHANEL
GOOD 2PTR by ROBERTS,CHANEL

SUB IN by SANDLIN,COURTNEY
SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,KAYLA
MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,KASEY

REBOUND DEF by HEARN,BILLIE
MISS 2PTR by ROBERTS,CHANEL

GOOD 2PTR by SANDLIN,COURTNEY
ASSIST by ROBERTS,CHANEL

SUB IN by DEBRUIN,HANNAH

SUB OUT by HEARN,BILLIE

SUB IN by RICHARDSON,KAYLA

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ASHLEY

SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,MICHELLE
SUB OUT by YOUNG,KASEY

GOOD 2PTR by MONTGOMERY,MICHELLE

REBOUND DEF by SANDLIN,COURTNEY
GOOD 2PTR by RICHARDSON,KAYLA

STEAL by JOHNSON,ASHLEY
MISS 2PTR by JOHNSON,ASHLEY



VISITORS: Oakland City University

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lindsey Wilson College

SUB STARTER by SHOULDERS,SAMANTHA
SUB STARTER by MENKE,HAILEY

SUB STARTER by JELLISON,CHELSEA

SUB STARTER by PITKIN,EMILY

SUB STARTER by GREER,RAVEN

GOOD 3PTR by JELLISON,CHELSEA
ASSIST by PITKIN,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by GREER,RAVEN

GOOD 2PTR by JELLISON,CHELSEA

ASSIST by GREER,RAVEN

FOUL PERSONAL by SHOULDERS,SAMANTHA

GOOD 3PTR by JELLISON,CHELSEA

ASSIST by SHOULDERS,SAMANTHA

REBOUND DEF by MENKE,HAILEY
GOOD 2PTR by SHOULDERS,SAMANTHA

BLOCK by PITKIN,EMILY

FOUL PERSONAL by PITKIN,EMILY
FOUL PERSONAL by PITKIN,EMILY

MISS 3PTR by GREER,RAVEN

REBOUND DEF by GREER,RAVEN

GOOD FT by GREER,RAVEN
MISS FT by GREER,RAVEN
REBOUND OFF by GREER,RAVEN
GOOD 2PTR by GREER,RAVEN

REBOUND DEF by SHOULDERS,SAMANTHA
GOOD 3PTR by JELLISON,CHELSEA
FOUL PERSONAL by JELLISON,CHELSEA

MISS 2PTR by MENKE,HAILEY

SUB IN by BEATTY,SAMANTHA
SUB OUT by GREER,RAVEN
MISS 2PTR by SHOULDERS,SAMANTHA

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:30

23-45

25-45

25-46
28-46

30-46

30-47
30-47

31-48

33-48

36-48

H 22

H 20

H 21
H 18

H17
H17

H17

H 15

H12

SUB STARTER by MONTGOMERY,MICHELLE
SUB STARTER by MARTIN,CASSIDY

SUB STARTER by RICHARDSON,KAYLA
SUB STARTER by ROBERTS,CHANEL

SUB STARTER by CHINN,ALEXUS

MISS 2PTR by ROBERTS,CHANEL

MISS FT by CHINN,ALEXUS
GOOD FT by CHINN,ALEXUS

MISS 2PTR by MARTIN,CASSIDY

MISS 2PTR by RICHARDSON,KAYLA

REBOUND OFF by ROBERTS,CHANEL

GOOD FT by ROBERTS,CHANEL
GOOD FT by ROBERTS,CHANEL
SUB IN by SANDLIN,COURTNEY
SUB OUT by CHINN,ALEXUS

REBOUND DEF by SANDLIN,COURTNEY
MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,CASSIDY

FOUL PERSONAL by RICHARDSON,KAYLA

MISS 2PTR by MONTGOMERY,MICHELLE

SUB IN by HEARN,BILLIE

SUB OUT by ROBERTS,CHANEL
SUB IN by ELDER,BRE

SUB OUT by MARTIN,CASSIDY
TURNOVER by ELDER,BRE

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,KAYLA
TURNOVER by TEAM
FOUL PERSONAL by ELDER,BRE



-- REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,KAYLA

15:12 TURNOVER by RICHARDSON,KAYLA
STEAL by MENKE,HAILEY 15:12
MISS 2PTR by MENKE,HAILEY 15:01
== REBOUND DEF by HEARN,BILLIE
14:48 TURNOVER by HEARN,BILLIE
STEAL by BEATTY,SAMANTHA 14:48
GOOD 2PTR by MENKE,HAILEY 14:42 38-48 H 10

ASSIST by BEATTY,SAMANTHA ==
14:25 38-51 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by ELDER,BRE
== ASSIST by RICHARDSON,KAYLA

MISS 2PTR by SHOULDERS,SAMANTHA 14:04
14:04 BLOCK by HEARN,BILLIE
-- REBOUND DEF by HEARN,BILLIE
13:50 MISS 2PTR by ELDER,BRE

-- REBOUND OFF by ELDER,BRE
13:47 38-53 H 15 GOOD 2PTR by ELDER,BRE

MISS 2PTR by MENKE,HAILEY 13:25

REBOUND OFF by MENKE,HAILEY ==

MISS 2PTR by MENKE,HAILEY 13:22

== REBOUND DEF by MONTGOMERY,MICHELLE

13:15 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by GREER,RAVEN 13:15

SUB OUT by MENKE,HAILEY 13:15

SUB IN by SHAMELL,RASHAWNDA 13:15

SUB OUT by JELLISON,CHELSEA 13:15

SUB IN by GREENWELL,D'NELL 13:15

SUB OUT by SHOULDERS,SAMANTHA 13:15
13:15 SUB IN by DEBRUIN,HANNAH
13:15 SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,KAYLA
13:15 SUB IN by ROBERTS,CHANEL
13:15 SUB OUT by SANDLIN,COURTNEY
13:15 SUB IN by JOHNSON,ASHLEY
13:15 SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,MICHELLE

FOUL PERSONAL by GREENWELL,D'NELL 13:04

FOUL PERSONAL by GREER,RAVEN 13:01
13:01 MISS FT by ROBERTS,CHANEL
13:01 38-54 H 16 GOOD FT by ROBERTS,CHANEL

MISS 2PTR by GREER,RAVEN 12:45

-- REBOUND DEF by ELDER,BRE

12:39 TURNOVER by ROBERTS,CHANEL

STEAL by BEATTY,SAMANTHA 12:39

TURNOVER by GREENWELL,D'NELL 12:33

12:15 38-56 H 18 GOOD 2PTR by HEARN,BILLIE
== ASSIST by ROBERTS,CHANEL

MISS 2PTR by BEATTY,SAMANTHA 12:01
12:01 BLOCK by HEARN,BILLIE

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

MISS 3PTR by GREER,RAVEN 11:43
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

SUB IN by SHOULDERS,SAMANTHA 11:42
SUB OUT by PITKIN,EMILY 11:42
MISS 2PTR by SHOULDERS,SAMANTHA 11:35

-- REBOUND DEF by DEBRUIN,HANNAH

FOUL PERSONAL by BEATTY,SAMANTHA 11:29

11:29 38-57 H 19 GOOD FT by ROBERTS,CHANEL
11:29 38-57 H 19 GOOD FT by ROBERTS,CHANEL

11:29 SUB IN by RONE,RANIKA
11:29 SUB OUT by HEARN,BILLIE
MISS 2PTR by GREENWELL,D'NELL 11:20

== REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,CHANEL
11:13 38-60 H 22 GOOD 2PTR by JOHNSON,ASHLEY



-- ASSIST by ROBERTS,CHANEL

10:55 FOUL PERSONAL by JOHNSON,ASHLEY
GOOD FT by GREER,RAVEN 10:55 39-60 H21
GOOD FT by GREER,RAVEN 10:55 39-60 H21
FOUL PERSONAL by SHAMELL,RASHAWNDA 10:41

10:41 40-61 H 21 GOOD FT by ROBERTS,CHANEL
10:41 40-61 H 21 GOOD FT by ROBERTS,CHANEL

10:41 SUB IN by MARTIN,CASSIDY
10:41 SUB OUT by ROBERTS,CHANEL
GOOD 2PTR by GREENWELL,D'NELL 10:31 42-62 H 20
ASSIST by GREER,RAVEN ==
FOUL PERSONAL by SHOULDERS,SAMANTHA 10:22
10:22 42-63 H 21 GOOD FT by MARTIN,CASSIDY
SUB IN by PITKIN,EMILY 10:22
SUB OUT by SHOULDERS,SAMANTHA 10:22
10:22 SUB IN by RICHARDSON,KAYLA
10:22 SUB OUT by ELDER,BRE
10:22 SUB IN by CHINN,ALEXUS
10:22 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ASHLEY
10:22 42-63 H 21 GOOD FT by MARTIN,CASSIDY
GOOD 2PTR by BEATTY,SAMANTHA 09:56 44-64 H 20
09:36 TURNOVER by RICHARDSON,KAYLA
STEAL by BEATTY,SAMANTHA 09:36
09:31 FOUL PERSONAL by DEBRUIN,HANNAH
SUB IN by MENKE,HAILEY 09:31
SUB OUT by SHAMELL,RASHAWNDA 09:31
SUB IN by JELLISON,CHELSEA 09:31
SUB OUT by GREENWELL,D'NELL 09:31
TURNOVER by GREER,RAVEN 09:31
09:13 44-67 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by MARTIN,CASSIDY
== ASSIST by RICHARDSON,KAYLA
GOOD 2PTR by BEATTY,SAMANTHA 09:00 46-67 H 21
09:00 FOUL PERSONAL by DEBRUIN,HANNAH
GOOD FT by BEATTY,SAMANTHA 09:00 47-67 H 20
08:33 MISS 3PTR by RICHARDSON,KAYLA
REBOUND DEF by GREER,RAVEN --
08:26 FOUL PERSONAL by RONE,RANIKA
MISS FT by GREER,RAVEN 08:26
08:26 SUB IN by YOUNG,KASEY
08:26 SUB OUT by DEBRUIN,HANNAH
08:26 SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,MICHELLE
08:26 SUB OUT by RONE,RANIKA
GOOD FT by GREER,RAVEN 08:26 48-67 H 19
08:05 MISS 2PTR by MONTGOMERY,MICHELLE
= REBOUND OFF by TEAM
07:58 TURNOVER by CHINN,ALEXUS
STEAL by BEATTY,SAMANTHA 07:58
07:52 FOUL PERSONAL by CHINN,ALEXUS
GOOD FT by GREER,RAVEN 07:52 49-67 H 18
MISS FT by GREER,RAVEN 07:52
== REBOUND DEF by CHINN,ALEXUS
07:39 MISS 2PTR by RICHARDSON,KAYLA
BLOCK by BEATTY,SAMANTHA 07:39
-- REBOUND OFF by MONTGOMERY,MICHELLE
FOUL PERSONAL by PITKIN,EMILY 07:37
07:37 49-68 H 19 GOOD FT by MONTGOMERY,MICHELLE
SUB IN by GOULD,CHELSEA 07:37
SUB OUT by JELLISON,CHELSEA 07:37
SUB IN by SHOULDERS,SAMANTHA 07:37
SUB OUT by PITKIN,EMILY 07:37
07:37 MISS FT by MONTGOMERY,MICHELLE

REBOUND DEF by MENKE,HAILEY --



GOOD FT by GREER,RAVEN
GOOD FT by GREER,RAVEN

GOOD 2PTR by MENKE,HAILEY

FOUL PERSONAL by SHOULDERS,SAMANTHA

GOOD 2PTR by GREER,RAVEN

MISS 2PTR by GREER,RAVEN

GOOD 3PTR by BEATTY,SAMANTHA
ASSIST by GREER,RAVEN

STEAL by BEATTY,SAMANTHA

GOOD 2PTR by GOULD,CHELSEA

ASSIST by BEATTY,SAMANTHA

FOUL PERSONAL by SHOULDERS,SAMANTHA
SUB IN by JELLISON,CHELSEA

SUB OUT by MENKE,HAILEY

SUB IN by PITKIN,EMILY

SUB OUT by SHOULDERS,SAMANTHA

MISS 3PTR by GREER,RAVEN

MISS 2PTR by GOULD,CHELSEA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by BEATTY,SAMANTHA

MISS 2PTR by GREER,RAVEN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by MENKE,HAILEY
SUB OUT by GOULD,CHELSEA
MISS 2PTR by GREER,RAVEN

GOOD 2PTR by MENKE,HAILEY
ASSIST by PITKIN,EMILY
FOUL PERSONAL by MENKE,HAILEY

50-68
50-68

51-70
53-70

53-71
53-71
55-72

55-74
58-74

60-74

60-75

60-77

60-79

60-82

60-85

62-85

H 18
H 18

H 19
H 17

H 18
H 18
H 17

H 19
H 16

H 14

H 22

H 25

H 23

FOUL PERSONAL by YOUNG,KASEY

MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,CASSIDY

REBOUND OFF by CHINN,ALEXUS

MISS 2PTR by CHINN,ALEXUS

REBOUND OFF by MONTGOMERY,MICHELLE
GOOD 2PTR by MONTGOMERY,MICHELLE

MISS 2PTR by CHINN,ALEXUS
REBOUND OFF by MONTGOMERY,MICHELLE

GOOD FT by MONTGOMERY,MICHELLE
GOOD FT by MONTGOMERY,MICHELLE

TURNOVER by YOUNG,KASEY

SUB IN by ROBERTS,CHANEL

SUB OUT by CHINN,ALEXUS

SUB IN by HEARN,BILLIE

SUB OUT by YOUNG,KASEY

SUB IN by ELDER,BRE

SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,MICHELLE

REBOUND DEF by ELDER,BRE
GOOD 2PTR by MARTIN,CASSIDY

TURNOVER by ELDER,BRE

MISS FT by HEARN,BILLIE
GOOD FT by HEARN,BILLIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD 2PTR by ROBERTS,CHANEL

REBOUND DEF by HEARN,BILLIE
GOOD 2PTR by ELDER,BRE

REBOUND DEF by HEARN,BILLIE
GOOD 3PTR by RICHARDSON,KAYLA
ASSIST by ELDER,BRE

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,CHANEL
MISS 3PTR by ELDER,BRE

REBOUND OFF by RICHARDSON,KAYLA
GOOD 3PTR by RICHARDSON,KAYLA
ASSIST by ELDER,BRE



01:36 62-86 H 24 GOOD FT by MARTIN,CASSIDY

SUB IN by GOULD,CHELSEA 01:36
SUB OUT by GREER,RAVEN 01:36
SUB IN by JONES-MURPHY,MONIQUE 01:36
SUB OUT by BEATTY,SAMANTHA 01:36
01:36 SUB IN by DEBRUIN,HANNAH
01:36 SUB OUT by ROBERTS,CHANEL
01:36 SUB IN by JOHNSON,ASHLEY
01:36 SUB OUT by HEARN,BILLIE
01:36 SUB IN by YOUNG,KASEY
01:36 SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,KAYLA
01:36 SUB IN by RONE,RANIKA
01:36 SUB OUT by ELDER,BRE
01:36 62-86 H 24 GOOD FT by MARTIN,CASSIDY
01:36 SUB IN by CHINN,ALEXUS
01:36 SUB OUT by MARTIN,CASSIDY
GOOD 3PTR by MENKE,HAILEY 01:18 65-87 H 22
ASSIST by JONES-MURPHY,MONIQUE --
01:03 MISS 2PTR by YOUNG,KASEY
-- REBOUND OFF by YOUNG,KASEY
00:46 MISS 2PTR by CHINN,ALEXUS
BLOCK by PITKIN,EMILY 00:46
== REBOUND OFF by CHINN,ALEXUS
FOUL PERSONAL by PITKIN,EMILY 00:46
SUB IN by SHAMELL,RASHAWNDA 00:46
SUB OUT by PITKIN,EMILY 00:46

00:46 65-88 H 23 GOOD FT by CHINN,ALEXUS
00:46 65-88 H 23 GOOD FT by CHINN,ALEXUS
MISS 3PTR by GOULD,CHELSEA 00:27
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ASHLEY
00:15 65-91 H 26 GOOD 2PTR by DEBRUIN,HANNAH
-- ASSIST by CHINN,ALEXUS
MISS 3PTR by JONES-MURPHY,MONIQUE 00:02
-- REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,KASEY



